Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ilija Djordjevic	Name: Stanadyne Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No attached?	92 Deerfield Road
3, Nature of Conveyance:	1
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Windsor
Other	State: Connecticut Zip: 06095
Execution Date: April 4, 1983	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/344,837	6,637,408; RE34,956; 5,888,054; 6,358,024
Additional numbers attac	hed? x Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Edward A. Gordon	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00
ROPES & GRAY LLP	r. (otal loo (of otal and)
Internal Address: Atty. File Symbol: KOLC-033-001	Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account under order #KOLC-033-001t
One International Place	· —
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	18-1945
Boston MA 02110-2624	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing It	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Edward A. Gordon - 54,130 September 16, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-	
5995, on the date shown below.	
Dated: 4/16/04 Signature: Daske Regan (Joanne Ryan)	

9539428_1

700115331

#1

DIESEL SYSTEMS GROUP - STANADYNE, INC.

INVENTION AND/OR IMPROVEMENT RELEASE NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment by the Htta Division of Diesel Systems Group, Stanadyne, Inc., and in consideration of the compensation paid me by that Company for my services during my employment by it, I hereby agree:

That all improvements and/or inventions of any nature which I may make or devise, alone or jointly with others, during my employment by the Company, which have any connection with the manufacturing or other related businesses in which the Company is engaged and which form a reasonable extension of the business of the Company, shall belong to the Company.

I further agree that I will communicate promptly to the Company any improvements and/or inventions which I may make or devise in the course of my employment by the Company, and that I will promptly sign all papers necessary for the preparation, filing, prosecution and assignment to the Company of any patent applications. United States and foreign, based upon said improvements and/or inventions, which the Company may present to me for signature.

I further understand and recognize that all technical, manufacturing, financial, sales and cost information and any other secret or confidential data pertaining to the Company and/or the Division is the sole property of the Company, and that I have no right to disclose the same to anyone at any time unless an officer of the Company or the Division shall have previously consented to or authorized such disclosure in writing. In the event my employment is terminated, no papers, drawings, or other matter belonging to the Company's business, developments, or investigations, shall be taken without the written consent or approval of an officer of the Company or the Division, and for a period of one year following my termination of employment I agree not to divulge or to inform a competitor of the Company as to the knowledge I my have concerning such information and pertaining to the products or business of the Company.

Date: 4/4/83

RECORDED: 09/16/2004

Social

REDACTED

H-810-052

PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME_{i⊖}0648₄